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Karen Ripley 

Coordinator, West Coast Forest Service Representative, 
National FHM Management Team                                         
karen.ripley@usda.gov   503-808-2674 

Tom Smith 

State Representative, National FHM Management Team  
tom.smith@fire.ca.gov   916-599-6882     

Alaska: 
Betty Charnon 
      Ecologist, Invasive Species Coordinator 
      betty.charnon@usda.gov   907-743-9563 
      Forest Service, S&PF 
      161  1st Avenue, Door 8 
      Anchorage, AK  99501 

 

Jason Moan 
      Forest Health Program Manager 
      jason.moan@alaska.gov  907-269-8460 
      Alaska Division of Forestry 
      550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1450 
      Anchorage, AK 99501-3566 
 
 
 

Washington and Oregon:  
Karen Ripley 
      Forest Entomologist and FHM Coordinator  
      Forest Service, S&PF 
      karen.ripley@usda.gov  503-808-2674 
      1200 SW Third Avenue  
      Portland, OR 97204 
 

Jen Watkins  
      Planning, Science and Monitoring ADM 
       jennifer.watkins@dnr.wa.gov 360-338-1688 
      Forest Health and Resiliency Division, 
 Washington DNR 
      PO Box 47037 
      Olympia, WA 98504-7037 
 

Mike Kroon 
     Program Manager 
     Mike.E.Kroon@Oregon.gov  503-945-7200 
     Oregon Department of Forestry  
     2600 State Street, Building D 
     Salem, Oregon 97310 
 

 

California, Hawaii, and Pacific Islands: 
Kayanna Warren 
      Ecologist  
      kayanna.warren@usda.gov  707-562-8691 
      Forest Service, S&PF 
      1323 Club Drive 
      Vallejo, CA 94592 
 

Tom Smith 
      Forest Pathologist  
      tom.smith@fire.ca.gov  916-599-6882 
      CA Dept of Forestry and Fire Protection 
      PO Box 944246 
      Sacramento, CA 94266-2460 
 

Robert D. Hauff  
      State Protection Forester 
      Robert.D.Hauff@hawaii.gov  808-587-4174 
      Division of Forestry  
      1151 Punchbowl Street, Room 325 
       Honolulu, Hawaii  96813 
 
 

 
National Program Manager 
Tom Eager 
      National Program Manager, FHM  
      tom.eager@usda.gov  202-572-0387 
      Forest Service, S&PF 
      201  14th St SW, FHP 3CE 
      Washington, DC 20250 
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